

Suite 510 – 1100 Melville Street Vancouver, B.C. V6E 4A6 Tel: 604-687-2522 www.silverrangeresources.com TSX-V: SNG

SILVER RANGE RESOURCES STAKES SOUTH WEEPAH GOLD PROPERTY, NEVADA

December 6, 2023 – Vancouver, B.C. – Silver Range Resources Ltd. [TSX-V:SNG] ("Silver Range") is pleased to announce that it has acquired a new high grade gold property in Esmeralda County, Nevada.

South Weepah.

Silver Range staked the South Weepah Property, 5.5 kilometres south of the Weepah Mine and 39 kilometres northeast of Silver Peak, Nevada. The property is centred on an east-northeast trending fault zone cutting silicified Tertiary rhyolite and Cambrian basement rocks. Historical samples collected from workings along this 800 metrelong feature returned up to 30.9 g/t gold. This project was generated from archival research of proprietary exploration data purchased by Silver Range. The property was sampled during the recent staking and results are pending. Silver Range intends to conduct geological mapping, alteration mineral mapping, additional rock sampling, soil sampling and VLF-EM surveys to identify drill targets on this property.

Conferences

Silver Range will be exhibiting projects in the Core Shack at the American Exploration and Mining Association Annual General Meeting in Reno from December 6 to 8, 2023. In addition, Silver Range will be exhibiting at the Vancouver Resources Investment Conference (January 21-22, 2024) and at the Association for Mineral Exploration Roundup in the Prospect Generators Hub (January 24-25, 2024).

About Silver Range Resources Ltd.

Silver Range is a precious metals prospect generator working in Nevada, Arizona and Northern Canada. It has assembled a portfolio of 44 properties, 14 of which are currently optioned to others. Four other projects have been converted to royalty interests. Silver Range is actively seeking other joint venture partners to explore the high-grade precious metals targets in its portfolio.

ON BEHALF OF SILVER RANGE RESOURCES LTD.

"Mike Power"

President and CEO

For further information concerning the private placement, Silver Range or its exploration projects please contact:

Investor Inquiries

Richard Drechsler Vice-President, Communications

Tel: (604) 687-2522

NA Toll-Free: (888) 688-2522

rdrechsler@silverrangeresources.com http://www.silverrangeresources.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain forward looking statements based on assumptions and judgments of management regarding future events or results that may prove to be inaccurate as a result of exploration and other risk factors beyond its control, and actual results may differ materially from the expected results.